
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 

PANJAB UNIVERSITY-CHANDIGARH 

 

NOTICE 
 

The students of MA Semester-I (2023-24) are required to pay admission fee as per the following 

fee structure. After submission of fee, email copy of fee receipt to publicadmn_pu@pu.ac.in. 

The details of fee are as under: 

 

Fee Structure for all categories other than SC(Punjab): 

 

1) 1st Instalment of Admission Fee  : Rs. 10,125/- (Fee Code T0430) 

Migration Fee, if any  : Rs. 1,000/- Additional with Admission Fee 

(For other University candidates) 

 

Fee Structure for SC (Punjab) students: 

The students of SC (Punjab) whose annual income is less than Rs. 2.50 lakh can pay admission 

fee Rs. 295/-.  

The students are also required to pay Rs. 450/- as Administrative Science Society Fee in the 

Department after the admission.   

Last date for the payment of admission fee for 

selected candidates is 18.08.2023. 

 

Steps to pay fee online: 

1. Visit the official University website at https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/ 

2. Click on Signup and fill your details 

3. After Signup, click on Login and enter your login details 

4. After login, click on Make Payment 

5. Select Payment Category as “Tuition Fee” 

6. After that Select Payment Code as “T0430” 

7. After that enter the amount mentioned above 

8. Write in description “Admission Fee for MA Semester 1” 

9. After that Click on “Add” 

10. Now Click on Proceed for Payment and pay the fee.  

11. Download the fee receipt as pdf and sent the same to publicadmn_pu@pu.ac.in   

 

 

Chairperson 

https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/
mailto:publicadmn_pu@pu.ac.in


Link to the Fee Portal: https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/

Fee Code: T0430

Fee to be submitted by the candidate: Admission Fee: Rs. 10,125/- (1st Installment)

Migration Fee for other Universities: Rs 1,000/- if any

*The students of SC (Punjab) whose annual income is less than Rs. 2.50 lakh can pay admission fee Rs. 295/-.

Sr. 

No.

Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name Overall 

Marks

1 2315004937 GEN Rubaldeep Kaur Rachhpal Singh 2875.18

2 2315003275 GEN Anandita Talwar Vinod Kumar Talwar 2853.60

3 2315015038 BC,OGC Ketika Kishore Krishan Kishore 2836.85

4 2315008640 GEN Kiritika Bagga Shivinder Bagga 2792.48

5 2315014424 BC,RAS Nimrat Kaur Randhir Singh 2775.96

6 2315007262 GEN Anurag Taya Pawan Kumar 2732.80

7 2315013315 SC Kanav Bhagat Vijay Kumar 2731.94

8 2315007378 GEN Aryan Jamwal Ujjagar Singh 2704.80

1 2315010363 GEN Ariha Aggarwal Pankaj Aggarwal 2678.40

2 2315011526 GEN Zeena Saini Anil Kumar Saini 2678.00

3 2315006373 SC Vidhi Ashok Kumar 2656.00

4 2315012003 GEN Arshnoor Kaur Shivraj Singh 2652.40

5 2315009279 GEN Sanya Arora Anil Arora 2651.71

6 2315011883 GEN Gurpreet Singh Sujinder Singh 2648.80

7 2315012401 BC Manrajpreet Singh Kewal Singh 2630.36

8 2315014652 GEN Deepnoor Sahota Sukhbir Singh 2611.70

9 2315011281 DEF Muskandeep Kaur Manpreet Singh 2610.00

10 2315002962 BC Puneet Kaur Jatinder Singh 2604.96

11 2315016110 GEN Supriya Chauhan Virender Singh 2603.00

12 2315013213 GEN Geetinder Singh Mutiaar Gurjit Singh 2537.61

13 2315012981 GEN Shivam Raghubir Singh 2535.34

14 2315004155 GEN Himanshi Ravinder 2499.10

15 2315004855 ST Rinchen Angmo Lobzang Rigzin 2483.71

16 2315011462 GEN Taranpreet Kaur Jatinder Singh 2465.45

17 2315017714 BAS,RAS Taj Bajaj Vishal Bajaj 2441.60

18 2315017511 BC Yugraj Singh Sukhwinder Singh 2440.48

19 2315006199 DEF Shristi Chakraborty Brig Sk Chakraborty 2438.35

20 2315005158 BC Sachin Kamboj Sohan Lal 2437.60

21 2315002971 GEN Anuj Thakur Babu Ram Thakur 2414.70

22 2315013081 GEN Jyoti Rani Sanjay Kumar 2391.20

23 2315007073 SC Tanuj Kumar Ranvir Singh Dahiya 2389.60
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Sr. 

No.

Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name Overall 

Marks

24 2315000128 BAS,RAS Simran Mahajan Ramesh Kumar 2387.34

25 2315013098 GEN Nitisha Tilak Raj 2336.00

26 2315000026 GEN Jagnek Singh Mahal Gurbinder Singh Mahal 2320.08

27 2315008653 SC,BAS Avinash Singh Parmjit Singh 2314.00

28 2315010199 BC Lakshay Choudhary Alok Choudhary 2296.90

29 2315001253 GEN Aman Bajaj Ramesh Kumar 2283.60

30 2315008007 GEN Vishal Krishan 2283.30

31 2315001118 BC,RAS Jashanpreet Balwinder Singh 2272.68

32 2315002181 SC Anmol Kumar Jagdish Kumar 2267.50

33 2315010376 ST Lobzang Dhechen Dorje Chhuldim 2252.21

34 2315003030 BC Rohan Satpal Kataria 2250.00

35 2315000547 SC Ankit Chotta Balbir Singh 2241.20

36 2315003998 GEN Preeti Jaibhagwan 2227.08

37 2315004128 BC,BAS Muskan Krishan Lal 2202.95

38 2315005623 GEN Sukhman Kaur Ranjodh Singh 2201.95

39 2315011737 BC Vishal George Stephen 2190.48

40 2315006642 SC Manpreet Singh Kuldeep Singh 2186.25

41 2315000237 ST Isheeta Negi Mohinder Singh 2186.00

42 2315008147 GEN Lovepreet Kaur Rupinderjit Singh 2185.80

43 2315004775 GEN Rajesh Yendrembam Yendrembam Sobha Singh 2182.70

44 2315011479 SC Gurmej Singh Lachhman Singh 2147.40

45 2315017908 GEN Mehboob Singh 

Dhaliwal

Rajinder Singh 2136.68

46 2315006801 GEN Abhinav Rakesh Kumar 2127.90

47 2315014513 SC Abhishek Devender Singh 2115.79

48 2315016368 SC,RAS Gurpinder Singh Dheera Singh 2112.20

49 2315005470 SC,BAS Amandeep Singh Milkh Singh 2108.15

50 2315019189 GEN Syed Mohammed Anas Syed Mohammed Zubair 2101.74

51 2315000790 SC Gurmeet Singh Nakkhar Singh 2079.80

52 2315006896 GEN Kamalpreet Singh Gurdeep Singh 2076.00

53 2315005313 GEN Smriti Saroch Sanjay Kumar 2066.20

54 2315015577 GEN Riyaz Ahmad Yatoo Abdul Ahad Yatoo 2061.00

55 2315000914 SC Rajwinder Singh Gurcharan Singh 2043.55

56 2315003067 BC Dheeraj Chaudhary Vijay Kumar 2024.00

57 2315000965 SC Abhishek Kaiyat Ramesh Kumar 1996.36

58 2315012730 GEN Gurjot Singh Sawaraj Singh 1982.75

59 2315001080 SC Gurjot Singh Prem Singh 1981.65

60 2315011722 GEN Diya Singla Vinay Singla 1971.25

61 2315003174 BC,RAS Rohit Balvir Chand 1970.90

62 2315002630 BC Sagar Kamboj Raj Kumar 1965.86

63 2315006872 GEN Lakhvir Singh Jaspal Singh 1949.58

64 2315013414 SC Kuldeep Singh Balvir Singh 1943.60

65 2315019479 PWD Hemkiran Kaur Ranjodh Singh 1940.22

66 2315016918 SC Navdeep Singh Jaspal Singh 1939.48

67 2315013036 GEN Karanbeer Singh Jagjit Singh 1937.66

68 2315010194 BAS Abhitesh Sandhu Ranvijay Singh Sandhu 1927.90

69 2315006068 GEN Harmanpreet Singh Balkaran Singh 1904.40

70 2315019352 GEN Sahil Bansal Surinder Kumar 1882.86



Sr. 

No.

Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name Overall 

Marks

71 2315015001 BC Monika Gurung Dev Bdr Gurung 1880.00

72 2315012388 GEN Rushali Walia Mr Deepak Walia 1875.25

73 2315019256 SC Ankit Kumar Jagdish Prashad 1868.15

74 2315014642 SC Arun Ramdia 1860.00

75 2315017746 GEN Prabhat Rathaur Sanjiv Rathor 1846.10

76 2315019231 GEN Gurlal Singh Gurjinder Singh 1819.63

77 2315011140 GEN Aditya Sura Charan Singh 1749.00

78 2315007643 GEN Mandeep Singh Kuldeep Singh 1741.00

79 2315007817 SC Raminder Singh Bir Singh 1703.52

80 2315008984 GEN Jasjot Sohi Dilbagh Singh 1700.35



Link to the Fee Portal: https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/

Fee Code: T0430

Fee to be submitted by the candidate: Admission Fee: Rs. 10,125/- (1st Installment)

Migration Fee for other Universities: Rs 1,000/- if any

*The students of SC (Punjab) whose annual income is less than Rs. 2.50 lakh can pay admission fee Rs. 295/-.

Sr. 

No.

Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name Overall 

Marks

1 2315006373 SC Vidhi Ashok Kumar 2656.00

2 2315007073 SC Tanuj Kumar Ranvir Singh Dahiya 2389.60

1 2315008653 SC,BAS Avinash Singh Parmjit Singh 2314.00

2 2315002181 SC Anmol Kumar Jagdish Kumar 2267.50

3 2315000547 SC Ankit Chotta Balbir Singh 2241.20

4 2315006642 SC Manpreet Singh Kuldeep Singh 2186.25

5 2315011479 SC Gurmej Singh Lachhman Singh 2147.40

6 2315014513 SC Abhishek Devender Singh 2115.79

7 2315016368 SC,RAS Gurpinder Singh Dheera Singh 2112.20

8 2315005470 SC,BAS Amandeep Singh Milkh Singh 2108.15

9 2315000790 SC Gurmeet Singh Nakkhar Singh 2079.80

10 2315000914 SC Rajwinder Singh Gurcharan Singh 2043.55

11 2315000965 SC Abhishek Kaiyat Ramesh Kumar 1996.36

12 2315001080 SC Gurjot Singh Prem Singh 1981.65

13 2315013414 SC Kuldeep Singh Balvir Singh 1943.60

14 2315016918 SC Navdeep Singh Jaspal Singh 1939.48

15 2315019256 SC Ankit Kumar Jagdish Prashad 1868.15

16 2315014642 SC Arun Ramdia 1860.00

17 2315007817 SC Raminder Singh Bir Singh 1703.52
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Link to the Fee Portal: https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/

Fee Code: T0430

Fee to be submitted by the candidate: Admission Fee: Rs. 10,125/- (1st Installment)

Migration Fee for other Universities: Rs 1,000/- if any

Sr. 

No.

Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name Overall 

Marks

1 2315004855 ST Rinchen Angmo Lobzang Rigzin 2483.71

1 2315010376 ST Lobzang Dhechen Dorje Chhuldim 2252.21

2 2315000237 ST Isheeta Negi Mohinder Singh 2186.00

WAITING LIST

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
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Provisional Merit List for Admission to MA Semester-I (Public Administration)

Session 2023-24

ST CATEGORY(SS) - 01 SEAT
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Link to the Fee Portal: https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/

Fee Code: T0430

Fee to be submitted by the candidate: Admission Fee: Rs. 10,125/- (1st Installment)

Migration Fee for other Universities: Rs 1,000/- if any

`

Sr. 

No.

Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name Overall 

Marks

1 2315012401 BC Manrajpreet Singh Kewal Singh 2630.36

1 2315002962 BC Puneet Kaur Jatinder Singh 2604.96

2 2315017511 BC Yugraj Singh Sukhwinder Singh 2440.48

3 2315005158 BC Sachin Kamboj Sohan Lal 2437.60

4 2315010199 BC Lakshay Choudhary Alok Choudhary 2296.90

5 2315001118 BC,RAS Jashanpreet Balwinder Singh 2272.68

6 2315003030 BC Rohan Satpal Kataria 2250.00

7 2315004128 BC,BAS Muskan Krishan Lal 2202.95

8 2315011737 BC Vishal George Stephen 2190.48

9 2315003067 BC Dheeraj Chaudhary Vijay Kumar 2024.00

10 2315003174 BC,RAS Rohit Balvir Chand 1970.90

11 2315002630 BC Sagar Kamboj Raj Kumar 1965.86

12 2315015001 BC Monika Gurung Dev Bdr Gurung 1880.00

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

PANJAB UNIVERSITY CHANDIGARH

Provisional Merit List for Admission to MA Semester-I (Public Administration)

Session 2023-24

BC CATEGORY (SS) - 01 SEAT

WAITING LIST
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Link to the Fee Portal: https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/

Fee Code: T0430

Fee to be submitted by the candidate: Admission Fee: Rs. 10,125/- (1st Installment)

Migration Fee for other Universities: Rs 1,000/- if any

*The students of SC (Punjab) whose annual income is less than Rs. 2.50 lakh can pay admission fee Rs. 295/-.

No. Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name Sub. 

Cat. 

(Def).

Overall 

Marks

1 2315011281 DEF Muskandeep Kaur Manpreet Singh DEF2 2610.00

1 2315006199 DEF Shristi Chakraborty Brig SK Chakraborty DEF4 2438.35

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

PANJAB UNIVERSITY CHANDIGARH

Provisional Merit List for Admission to MA Semester-I (Public Administration)

Session 2023-24

DEFENCE CATEGORY (SS) - 01 SEAT

WAITING LIST

https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/


Link to the Fee Portal: https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/

Fee Code: T0430

Fee to be submitted by the candidate: Admission Fee: Rs. 10,125/- (1st Installment)

Migration Fee for other Universities: Rs 1,000/- if any

*The students of SC (Punjab) whose annual income is less than Rs. 2.50 lakh can pay admission fee Rs. 295/-.

Sr. 

No.

Appl. No. Cat. Name Father's Name Overall 

Marks

1 2315019479 PWD Hemkiran Kaur Ranjodh Singh 1940.22
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PANJAB UNIVERSITY CHANDIGARH

Provisional Merit List for Admission to MA Semester-I (Public Administration)
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PWD CATEGORY (SS) - 01 SEAT
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